Form PTO 1594 OIPE DECORMATIO	05-21-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) MAY 0 6 1998	RD 5-6-98		
To the Hoverable Commission of Patents and Tra	100717239 scuments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying RADIO :  Bank of America National Trust and Savings	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Association	Name: Laura Ashley Manufacturing B.V.		
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation	Street Address: Burgemeester Krollaan		
[x] Other - A national banking association	City: Helmond Country: Netherlands Zip:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:  [] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  [x] Other - Correction of Recordal at  Reel 1669; Frame 0630	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - Netherlands [] Other -		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No		
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
	From: 1,762,223		
	<u>To:</u> 1,762,233		
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [x] No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     1		
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.			
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$00		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	[] Enclosed		
File Ref: 5031/83989 EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE Date, 56-6 Label No. 64 5 9 5 8 5 8 6 7 9	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if a fee is required)		
I hereby certify that on the date incidated above i	8. Deposit account number:		
& that it was addressed for delivery to the commissioner	04-0100		
"Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Name (Print) Sonature DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation if true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Karin Segall Name of Person Signing Signature	May 6, 1998 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
DILYS	1,732,379
LAURA ASHLEY	1,789,975
LAURA ASHLEY	1,742,605
LAURA ASHLEY	1,609,529
LAURA ASHLEY	1,009,960
LAURA ASHLEY MOTHER AND CHILD Design	1,815,611
LAURA ASHLEY & Design	1,762,233
LAURA ASHLEY & Design	1,352,300
LAURA ASHLEY & Design	1,667,295
LAURA ASHLEY & Design	1,609,528

M:\1522\8B764\LBL2725

UNITED STATES OF AWENUA

**DEED OF ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the

1 Jth

day of december 1997

BETWEEN Laura Ashley Manufacturing BV a company incorporated in the Netherlands (registered No. 1012631) (hereinafter known as the "Assignor"), of Luchthavenweg 24, 5657 EB Eindhoven, The Netherlands and Laura Ashley Limited a company incorporated in England and Wales (registered No. 531301) (hereinafter known as the "Assignee"), of Third Floor, The Chambers, Chelsea Harbour, London SW10 OXF, England;

WHEREAS:

- (1) The Assignor is proprietor of all right, title and interest in and to the trade marks, short particulars of which appear in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter known as "the trade marks"), and
- (2) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trade marks.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH THAT for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Pounds Sterling (£10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trade marks, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods in respect of which the trade marks are registered, to have and to hold absolutely.

1

£00₽

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this deed the day and year first above written.

Executed as a deed by the signing

of the authorised representative of

**LAURA ASHLEY MANUFACTURING BV** 

Full Name: 🤝

Wilhelm Egbertus Groenewegen Directer

Position: -/-

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Applicant hereby appoints.

Darby & Darby 805 Third Avenue New York, NY 1022-7513 USA

as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation to prosecute this Assignment and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith.

Laura Ashlev Limited

Dated: /8/(1/9)

By: PATRICA S. HARLEY

Title

## THE SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>	Number	Class
DILYS	1732379	3
LAURA ASHLEY	1789975	1, 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 12, 14, 15, 16, 20, 21, 28, 29, 30, 31, 36, 42
LAURA ASHLEY	1742605	2, 24, 25, 27
LAURA ASHLEY	1609529	4, 11, 18, 19, 23, 26
LAURA ASHLEY	1009960	24, 25
LAURA ASHLEY MOTHER AND CHILD Device	1815611	3, 5, 8, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 27, 28
LAURA ASHLEY and Device	1762233	1, 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 12, 14, 15, 16, 20, 21, 28, 29, 30, 31, 36, 42
LAURA ASHLEY and Device	1352300	2, 3, 21, 24, 25, 27
LAURA ASHLEY and Device	1667295	24, 25, 27
LAURA ASHLEY and Device	1609528	4, 11, 18, 19, 23, 26

